

NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT

CFX HEADQUARTERS PARKING LOT LIGHTING AND RESURFACING

Project No. 599-411 Contract No. 001197

October 13, 2016

Bids for this project were received and opened on September 23, 2016 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On October 13, 2016 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Atlantic Civil Constructors Corporation
7575 Kingspointe Parkway, Unit 12A
Orlando, FL 33819

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-1 which is available for review upon request at the CFX's Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

CFX CONTRACT NO. 001197

CFX Headquarters Parking Lot Lighting and Resurfacing

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 23, 2016, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Atlantic Civil Constructors	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101 - 1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$59,137.48	\$59,137.48
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$21,709.73	\$21,709.73
334-1-3BR	CFX HEADQUARTERS PAVEMENT DEPRESSION REPAIR	1	LS	\$24,240.60	\$24,240.60
334-1-3OB	PAVEMENT OVERBUILD	1	LS	\$14,006.41	\$14,006.41
334-1-3PR	PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR	1	LS	\$10,501.09	\$10,501.09
334-99	PAVEMENT SEALER	1	LS	\$66,601.86	\$66,601.86
519-78B	BOLLARDS	1	LS	\$1,797.18	\$1,797.18
522-2A	CONCRETE PAD, 6" THICK (BICYCLE PAD)	1	LS	\$1,249.12	\$1,249.12
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	1	LS	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00
1000-A-A	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION	1	LS	\$6,443.00	\$6,443.00
2721-76-1	BICYCLE RACK	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
630-2-11	CONDUIT, F&I, OPEN TRENCH	90	LF	\$11.31	\$1,017.90
630-2-12	CONDUIT, F&I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	316	LF	\$42.30	\$13,366.80
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" X 24" COVER SIZE	2	EA	\$901.50	\$1,803.00
715-1-11	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <	1350	LF	\$0.93	\$1,255.50
715-5-11	LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, F&I, ALUMINUM	30	EA	\$3,577.13	\$107,313.90
715-5-50	LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE	24	EA	\$131.75	\$3,162.00
715-11-125	LUMINAIRE, F&I, ROADWAY, WALL MOUNT	12	EA	\$1,438.75	\$17,265.00
715-11-128	LUMINAIRE, F&I, UNDERDECK, FLOOD	3	EA	\$1,807.67	\$5,423.01
715-11-500	LUMINAIRE, REMOVE	15	EA	\$103.94	\$1,559.10
715-516-430	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE-SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, POLE TOP MOUNT, FIBERGLASS, 30'	5	EA	\$5,865.80	\$29,329.00
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
					\$412,105.68